

**COWLITZ RIVER PUBLIC ACCESS POINT PROJECT**  
**CMP 15-1606**  
**August 12, 2021**  
**Page 1 of 2**

Steele Trucking Inc.  
 PO Box 1162  
 Chehalis, WA 98532  
 360-983-8811  
 601844080

Barcott Construction,  
 LLC  
 PO Box 366  
 Chehalis, WA 98532  
 360-827-5552  
 603578876

Lee Contractors, LLC  
 20907 NE 72nd Ave  
 68847  
 Battle Ground, WA  
 98604  
 360-723-5295  
 603182392

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID AMOUNTS		\$494,256.52		\$561,923.67		\$749,746.31		\$461,617.93		
BID ITEMS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	\$38,747.00	\$38,747.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 L.S.	45,000.00	45,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2,550 C.Y.	11.98	30,549.00	21.50	54,825.00	42.00	107,100.00	\$25.00	\$63,750.00
5	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	175 C.Y.	23.29	4,075.75	70.00	12,250.00	60.00	10,500.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	35 L.F.	42.87	1,500.45	60.00	2,100.00	100.00	3,500.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
7	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	60 L.F.	41.58	2,494.80	55.00	3,300.00	100.00	6,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
8	LOG STRINGER FOOT BRIDGE	1 L.S.	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	PRECAST CONCRETE DOUBLE VAULT TOILET	1 L.S.	55,000.00	55,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
10	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	1,416 S.F.	36.01	50,990.16	34.00	48,144.00	50.00	70,800.00	\$32.50	\$46,020.00
11	OIL/WATER SEPARATOR	1 L.S.	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	2,500 TON	25.80	64,500.00	29.50	73,750.00	40.00	100,000.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1,110 TON	27.50	30,525.00	41.00	45,510.00	50.00	55,500.00	\$33.00	\$36,630.00
14	ESC LEAD	7 DAYS	100.00	700.00	200.00	1,400.00	100.00	700.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
15	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	20,075.00	10,037.50	18,620.00	9,310.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	11,500.00	11,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	1,065 L.F.	2.25	2,396.25	5.00	5,325.00	1.50	1,597.50	\$3.00	\$3,195.00
18	WATTLE	300 L.F.	2.25	675.00	3.50	1,050.00	3.00	900.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
19	PERMANENT SIGNING	1 L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	NESTING BOX INSTALLATION	18 EACH	155.56	2,800.08	225.00	4,050.00	50.00	900.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
21	BOLLARD TYPE I	5 EACH	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
22	ACCESS CONTROL GATE	1 EACH	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
23	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
25	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
SUBTOTAL				458,493.99		521,265.00		695,497.50		\$428,217.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 7.8%				35,762.53		40,658.67		54,248.81		\$33,400.93

**COWLITZ RIVER PUBLIC ACCESS POINT PROJECT**  
**CMP 15-1606**  
**August 12, 2021**  
**Page 2 of 2**

Prospect, Inc.  
116 23rd Street SE  
Puyallup, WA 98372  
253-4461600  
601850637

Quigg Bros., Inc.  
819 West State Street  
Aberdeen, WA 98520  
360-533-1530  
144002313

Granite Construction  
Company  
3200 113th Avenue SW,  
Olympia, WA 98512  
360-570-5505  
409023062

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID AMOUNTS		\$803,741.71		\$829,585.68		\$842,322.25		\$461,617.93		
BID ITEMS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	36,000.00	36,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	\$38,747.00	\$38,747.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 L.S.	186,126.00	186,126.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	1,110.00	1,110.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2,550 C.Y.	39.00	99,450.00	40.00	102,000.00	57.00	145,350.00	\$25.00	\$63,750.00
5	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	175 C.Y.	67.10	11,742.50	75.00	13,125.00	160.00	28,000.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00
6	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	35 L.F.	59.00	2,065.00	90.00	3,150.00	90.00	3,150.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
7	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	60 L.F.	53.00	3,180.00	100.00	6,000.00	125.00	7,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
8	LOG STRINGER FOOT BRIDGE	1 L.S.	21,700.00	21,700.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	PRECAST CONCRETE DOUBLE VAULT TOILET	1 L.S.	60,300.00	60,300.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
10	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	1,416 S.F.	32.50	46,020.00	60.00	84,960.00	50.00	70,800.00	\$32.50	\$46,020.00
11	OIL/WATER SEPARATOR	1 L.S.	11,300.00	11,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	2,500 TON	25.30	63,250.00	38.00	95,000.00	30.00	75,000.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1,110 TON	35.50	39,405.00	50.00	55,500.00	32.00	35,520.00	\$33.00	\$36,630.00
14	ESC LEAD	7 DAYS	2.00	14.00	100.00	700.00	20.00	140.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
15	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	29,089.00	14,544.50	10,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	79,900.00	79,900.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	1,065 L.F.	4.60	4,899.00	5.00	5,325.00	7.00	7,455.00	\$3.00	\$3,195.00
18	WATTLE	300 L.F.	6.60	1,980.00	15.00	4,500.00	16.00	4,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
19	PERMANENT SIGNING	1 L.S.	17,600.00	17,600.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	NESTING BOX INSTALLATION	18 EACH	70.00	1,260.00	100.00	1,800.00	120.00	2,160.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
21	BOLLARD TYPE I	5 EACH	1,220.00	6,100.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
22	ACCESS CONTROL GATE	1 EACH	12,140.00	12,140.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
23	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
25	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
SUBTOTAL				745,586.00		769,560.00		781,375.00		\$428,217.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX 7.8%				58,155.71		60,025.68		60,947.25		\$33,400.93